(262,065,669) 1 ,228,357,344

37,864,491 (177,478,898)

($1 ,984, 135, 785) $9,300,065,030

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,693,106,795 46.09% 9.50% 4.38%

23,710,705 0.30% 4.51% 0.01%

3,124,915,908 39.00% 5.84% 2.28%

87,451,733 1.09% 0.68% 0.01%

177,301,639 2.21% 5.66% 0.13%

989,712 0.01%

1,446,185 0.02% 8.68% 0.00%

1,215,881 0.02% 5.35% 0.00%

1,054,998,879 13.17%

(152,431 ,244) -1.90%

$8,012,706,194 100.00% 6.81%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted

Rate Cost

10.50% 4.84%

4.51% 0.01%

5.84% 2.28%

0.68% 0.01%

5.66% 0.13%

9.59% 0.00%

5.35% 0.00%

7.27%

Schedule 4

Page 1 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.30%

4.51% 0.01%

5.84% 2.28%

0.68% 0.01%

5.66% 0.13%

10.50% 0.00%

5.35% 0.00%

7.73%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
September 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,845,303,065

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,429,548,418

Short Term Debt * 220,644,350

Customer Deposits

Active 213,429,151

Inactive 1,322,427

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,099,266

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1,449,798,505

FAS 109 DIT- Net (221 ,673,466)

Total $10,974,968,417

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted

856,025,327 ($1 ,052,524,312) $4,648,804,080

(6, 183,838) 27,312,862

(817,740,548) 3,611,807,870

(20,273, 162) (36,990,598) 163,380,590

(39,401 ,233) 174,027,918

(244,134) 1,078,294

(572,157) 2,527,109

158,675,359 (296,940,946) 1,311,532,918

40,923,219 (180,750,247)

$994,427,524 ($2,209,674,547) $9,759,721,394

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,763,670,700 47.43% 9.50% 4.51%

22,112,487 0.28% 4.51% 0.01%

2,924,118,811 36.85% 5.82% 2.14%

132,272,888 1.67% 0.68% 0.01%

174,027,918 2.19% 2.28% 0.05%

1,078,294 0.01%

1,154,340 0.01% 9.05% 0.00%

891,606 0.01% 5.56% 0.00%

1,061,816,745 13.38%

(146,335,358) -1.84%

$7,934,808,431 100.00% 6.72%

MidPoint
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.98%

4.51% 0.01%

5.82% 2.14%

0.68% 0.01%

2.28% 0.05%

10.00% 0.00%

5.56% 0.00%

7.19%

Schedule4

Page 2 of4

High Point

Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.45%

4.51% 0.01%

5.82% 2.14%

0.68% 0.01%

2.28% 0.05%

10.95% 0.00%

5.56% 0.00%

7.66%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return- Capital Structure
FPSC Adjusted Basis
September 2012

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,758,007,306 459,336,016

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,414,646,001 0

Short Term Debt * 260,896,459 (137,351,232)

Customer Deposits

Active 215,128,313

Inactive 1,200,864

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,760,766

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,339,352,721 151 ,070,292

FAS 109 DIT- Net (215,343,389)

Total $10,811,145,739 $473,055,076

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjusted

($917,381 ,546) $4,299,961,776

(5,889,828) 27,606,872

(776,240,804) 3,638,405,197

(21 ,723,338) 101 ,821 ,889

(37,826,674) 177,301,639

(211,152) 989,712

(661,267) 3,099,499

(262,065,669) 1,228,357,344

37,864,491 (177,478,898)

($1,984,135,785) $9,300,065,030

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,608,041,138 46.07% 9.50% 4.38%

23,164,562 0.30% 4.51% 0.01%

3,052,937,750 38.98% 5.84% 2.28%

85,437,403 1.09% 0.68% 0.01%

177,301,639 2.26% 5.66% 0.13%

989,712 0.01%

1,412,874 0.02% 8.88% 0.00%

1,187,874 0.02% 5.48% 0.00%

1 ,030,698,425 13.16%

(148,920, 199) -1.90%

$7,832,251,178 100.00% 6.81%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.84%

4.51% 0.01%

5.84% 2.28%

0.68% 0.01%

5.66% 0.13%

9.81% 0.00%

5.48% 0.00%

7.27%

Schedule 4

Page 3 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.30%

4.51% 0.01%

5.84% 2.28%

0.68% 0.01%

5.66% 0.13%

10.74% 0.00%

5.48% 0.00%

7.73%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Adjusted Basis
September 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,845,303,065

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,429,548,418

Short Term Debt * 220,644,350

Customer Deposits

Active 213,429,151

Inactive 1,322,427

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,099,266

Equity

Debt
Deferred Income Taxes 1,449,798,505

FAS 109 DIT- Net (221 ,673,466)

Total $10,974,968,417

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific
Adjustments

$856,025,327

0

(20,273, 162)